Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

04-21-2004

**RECOR** 

PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FB Commercial Finance, Inc.	Name: Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. Internal Sand Hill Capital II Q, L.P.
The commercial finance, inc.	Internal Sand Hill Capital II Q, L.P. Address:Sand Hill Capital, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Bldg. 2, Suite 235
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3000 Sand Hill Rd.
Corporation-State Missouri	City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes Yes	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	XX Limited Partnership <u>Delaware</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	Corporation-State  XX Other_Limited Liability Co. Calif.
XX Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: April 5, 2004	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🦙 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,072,122; 2,127,851 and 2,263,397
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bill Perznik	registrations involved:
Name.	90.00
Internal Address:Stoel Rives LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0.11
Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Ave., Ste.2600	8. Deposit account number: 19-4455
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
C Bill Pierznik	11/11/01/
	gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
4/20/2004 MGETACHE 00000022 2072122 Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P	D.C. 20231
02 FC:8522 \ 50.00 ap	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0875** 

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS REASSINGMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is by FB Commercial Finance, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Lender"), effective as of August 11, 2003.

## **RECITAL**

WHEREAS, Sand Hill Capital II, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership, Sand Hill Capital II Q, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership and Sand Hill Capital, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, the "Sand Hill Entities") assigned to Lender a security interest granted to the Sand Hill Entities by Personic, Inc., formerly known as Personic Software, Inc., in certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to the registered trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to reassign and release all interest that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property.

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender agrees to release its security interest, without warranty or recourse, and hereby terminates its interest in the Intellectual Property of the Sand Hill Entities.

LENDER:

F.B. COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

By: Phillip M. Lykens

Its: Senior Vice President

Date: 4-5-0-

{CAS568415.DOC;1/11207.010009/}

## **EXHIBIT A**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

**EZaccess** 

U.S. Registration No. 2,072,122

Registrant: Highbridge Computer Services

Date of Issue: June 17, 1997

**EZweblink** 

U.S. Registration No. 2,263,397 Registrant: Personic Software, Inc.

Date of Issue: July 20, 1999

**Ezlite** 

U.S. Registration No. 2,127,851 Applicant: AT Systems, Inc. Date of filing: August 29, 1996

{CAS568415.DOC;1/11207.010009/}

**RECORDED: 04/19/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0877